
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1591
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2011
BANK ACCOUNTS FOR TRIBALS
Jaiswal Dr. Sanjay

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to open compulsory bank account of all the tribal people in the country, so that the benefits of schemes reach them through banks;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI MAHADEO SINGH KHANDELA)

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) : Does not arise.

(c) : There is no release of funds directly to the individual beneficiaries from this Ministry.
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